CH \$40.00 500238 12198186

Docket No.: SEC.2334

(MeV. 03-01)	TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 PAT	FENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trade	emark Office: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Ji-Ho CHO	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ji-no Cho	Name: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
	Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	Name City: Suwon-si State/Prov.: Gyeonggi-do
Other	Country: Republic of Korea ZIP:
Execution Date: August 25, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yee ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	sication, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
12/198,186 August 26, 2008	
Additional	numbers Yes 🖾 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Van C. Ernest	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Registration No. 44,099	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Volentine & Whitt, P.L.L.C.	credited or debited to deposit account
One Freedom Square	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
11951 Freedom Drive, Suite 1260	8. Deposit account number:
City: Reston State/Prov.: VA	50-0238
Country: USA ZIP: 20190	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ing information is true and compet and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Van C. Ernest	August 26, 2008
Name of Person Signing	Signature J Bare
Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

OMBITINE & W	'HITT, P.L.L.C. (01/2007)	ATTORNEY DOX	
	A	SSIGNMENT	
	In consideration of the sun consideration paid to each of	n of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other the undersigned	good and valuable
Insert Name(s) of	1. Јі-но СНО	7.	
Inventor(s)			
		<b>8</b>	iä
	3	9	
	4.	10.	
		11.	
			1909
losert	6. the undersigned hereby self's	12.	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Name(s) of			1419
Assignes(s) &	416, Maetan-d	ung electronics co., Li long, Yeongtong-gu,	
	_		. 3 . 4
Address(es)  Title of Invention	(hereinafter designated as the States as defined in 35 USC 1	Assignee) the entire right, title and 00, in the invention known as	d interest for the United
Title of Invention Date of	(hereinafter designated as the States as defined in 35 USC 1 MEMORY CELL ARRAY AN	Assignee) the entire right, title and	d interest for the United
Title of Invention	(hereinafter designated as the States as defined in 35 USC 1 MEMORY CELL ARRAY AN	Assignee) the entire right, title and 00, in the invention known as	d interest for the United
Title of Invention Date of Signing of	(hereinafter designated as the States as defined in 35 USC 1  MEMORY CELL ARRAY AN for which an application for p the undersigned on The undersigned agree(s) to exapplication and any continuing	Assignee) the entire right, title and 00, in the invention known as	d interest for the United  DEVICE  ica has been executed by  nection with this is thereof and also to
Title of Invention Date of Signing of	(bereinafter designated as the States as defined in 35 USC 1 MEMORY CELL ARRAY AN for which an application for p the undersigned on  The undersigned agree(s) to exapplication and any continuing execute separate assignments deem necessary or expedient.  The undersigned agree(s) to exinterference which may be decinterference which may be decinted.	Assignee) the entire right, title and 00, in the invention known as ID NON-VOLATILE MEMORY I stent in the United States of American atent in the United States of American devices all papers necessary in cong, divisional or reissue application in connection with such application we with the Assignee in every way	d interest for the United  DEVICE  ica has been executed by  nection with this is thereof and also to one as the Assigned may  nection with any or continuing, division or
Title of Invention Date of Signing of	(bereinafter designated as the States as defined in 35 USC 1 MEMORY CELL ARRAY AN for which an application for puthe undersigned on  The undersigned agree(s) to exapplication and any continuing execute separate assignments deem necessary or expedient.  The undersigned agree(s) to exinterference which may be dereissue thereof and to coopera evidence and going forward with the undersigned agree(s) to exidence and going forward with the undersigned agree(s) to exidence and going forward with the undersigned agree(s) to exidence and going forward with the undersigned agree(s) to exidence and going forward with the undersigned agree(s) to exidence and going forward with the undersigned agree(s) to exidence and going forward with the undersigned agree(s) to exidence and going forward with the undersigned agree(s) to exidence and going forward with the undersigned agree(s) to exidence and going forward with the undersigned agree(s) to exidence and going forward with the undersigned agree(s) to exidence and going forward with the undersigned agree(s) to exidence and going forward with the undersigned agree(s) to exidence and going forward with the undersigned agree(s) to exidence agree agr	Assignee) the entire right, title and 00, in the invention known as ID NON-VOLATILE MEMORY I stent in the United States of American atent in the United States of American at a state of the United St	d interest for the United  DEVICE  ica has been executed by  nection with this is thereof and also to make as the Assignee may or continuing, division or possible in obtaining
Title of Invention Date of Signing of	(bereinafter designated as the States as defined in 35 USC 1 MEMORY CELL ARRAY AN for which an application for puthe undersigned on  The undersigned agree(s) to exapplication and any continuing execute separate assignments deem necessary or expedient.  The undersigned agree(s) to exinterference which may be decreissue thereof and to coopera evidence and going forward with the undersigned agree(s) to example the execute and going forward with the undersigned agree(s) to example the execute and going forward with the undersigned agree(s) to example the execute and going forward with the undersigned agree(s) to example the execute and going forward with the undersigned agree(s) to example the execute and going forward with the undersigned agree(s) to example the execute agree of	Assignee) the entire right, title and 00, in the invention known as ID NON-VOLATILE MEMORY I stent in the United States of American atent in the United States of American at a state of the United States of American at a state of the United States of American at a state of the United States of American at a state of the state of the United States of American at a state of the United States of American at a state of the United States of American at a state of the United States of American at a state of the United States of American at a state of the United States of American at a state of the United States of American at a state of the United States of American at a state of the United States of American at a state of the United States of American at a state of the United States of American at a state of American at a	d interest for the United  DEVICE  ica has been executed by  nection with this is thereof and also to one as the Assignee may  nection with any or continuing, division or possible in obtaining  and perform any activation in the International Contention

Page 1 of 2

**do es de ses discriptos de la capación de la capac** 

PATENT

REEL: 021445 FRAME: 0617

VOLENTINE & WHITT, P.L.L.C. (01/2007)

RECORDED: 08/26/2008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. SEC. 1534

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER 2007</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby commants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned

Date Signature of Inventor

(Note regarding Witnessing: It is recommended that the execution by the Inventor(s) be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here. However, the current practice of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to record an Assignment even it has not been witnessed.)

Witness Vitness

Applicant Reference No. CX4029US/KS

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021445 FRAME: 0618